
 
 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

FEDERAL ACQUISITION SERVICE 

AUTHORIZED FEDERAL SUPPLY SCHEDULE CATALOG/PRICE LIST 

  

On-line access to contract ordering information, terms and conditions, up-to-date pricing, and the option to 

create an electronic delivery order is available through GSA Advantage!, a menu-driven database system. The 

INTERNET address for GSA Advantage! is http://www.gsaadvantage.gov   

  

  

Multiple Award Schedule 

FSC Group: 73 - Food Service Equipment, Supplies and Services 

79 - Cleaning Equipment and Accessories, Cleaning Chemicals and 

 Sorbents, and Janitorial Supplies 

68 - Chemicals and Chemical Products 

72 - Recycling Collection Containers and Waste Receptacles 

  

  

CONTRACT NUMBER:    GS-07F-132AA 

 

CONTRACT PERIOD:  2/1/2018-1/31/2023 

Pricelist Effective: 08/19/2020 Mod: PO-0089 
 

For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules click on the GSA Schedules link at 

www.gsa.gov     

  

  

CONTRACTOR:  Afflink, LLC 

                                    1400 Afflink Place  

                                    Tuscaloosa, AL 35406-2289  

                                    Phone: 205-334-4185  

                                    Fax: 205-345-0064  

                                    Web address: www.afflink.com   

 

CONTRACTOR’S ADMINISTRATION SOURCE: Aaron Wright, Authorized Negotiator with Signatory 

Phone: 205-344-4235 

Email:  awright@afflink.com 

 

BUSINESS SIZE:   Small   

 

Socioeconomic Indicators:  Small Business   
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CUSTOMER INFORMATION:  
  

1a.  TABLE OF AWARDED SPECIAL ITEM NUMBERS (SINs)  

 

SIN Description 

325611 Cleaning Products 

325612 Disinfectants, Sterilants and Deodorizers 

325998 Chemical Additives 

326199 Waste and Recycling Containers and 

Receptacles – Outdoor and Indoor Use 

332215T Cooking Utensils 

333318F Floor Care Cleaning and Equipment 

339994 Hand Floor Cleaning Equipment 

 

1b.  LOWEST PRICED MODEL NUMBER AND PRICE FOR EACH SIN:  

  (Government net price based on a unit of one)  

 

SIN Model GSA Price w/ IFF 

325611 25132000 $7.85 

325612 16542 $10.13 

325998 11832245 $71.09 

326199 N4830TK K01-AFF $10.49 

332215T AF1012000 $9.51 

333318F 5178-5RD $5.75 

339994 7029 $1.13 

 

1c.  HOURLY RATES: (Services Only)  

  N/A  

  

2. MAXIMUM ORDER*:   

 

$300,000 SIN 332215T 

$250,000 SIN 325611, 325612, 325998, 326199, 333318F, 339994 

  *If the best value selection places your order over the Maximum Order identified in this catalog/pricelist, 

you have an opportunity to obtain a better schedule contract price.  Before placing your order, contact the 

aforementioned contactor for a better price.  The contractor may (1) offer a new price for this requirement (2) 

offer the lowest price available under this contract or (3) decline the order.  A delivery order that exceeds the 

maximum order may be placed under the schedule contract in accordance with  

  FAR 8.404.  

    

3. MINIMUM ORDER:  $100  

        Aerowash Products $3,000  

  

4. GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE:  Domestic, 50 states, Washington, DC, Puerto Rico, US Territories and to 

a CONUS port or consolidation point for orders received from overseas activities.  

  

5. POINT(S) OF PRODUCTION:   Tuscaloosa, AL 35406  



  

6. DISCOUNT FROM LIST PRICES:  All prices listed are Government Net (with discounts already 

deducted) 

  

7. QUANTITY DISCOUNT(S):   None  

 

8. PROMPT PAYMENT TERMS:  Net 30 Days  

 

9.a Government Purchase Cards must be accepted at or below the micro-purchase threshold. Yes, 

government purchase cards are accepted below the micropurchase threshold. 

 

9.b Government Purchase Cards are accepted above the micro-purchase threshold.  Accepted up to 

the micro-purchase threshold of $3,000  

 

10.  

  

FOREIGN ITEMS:  None  

11a.  

  

TIME OF DELIVERY:  Shipped 14 Days after receipt of order  

11b.  

  

EXPEDITED DELIVERY:  Contact Contractor’s Representative   

11c.  

  

OVERNIGHT AND 2-DAY DELIVERY:  If available, contact the Contractor for rates.  

11d. 

  

URGENT REQUIRMENTS:   Customers are encouraged to contact the contractor for the purpose of 

requesting accelerated delivery.    

12.  

  

FOB POINT:   Destination CONUS Origin Prepay and add all other locations  

13a.  ORDERING ADDRESS:    Afflink, LLC  

                                                1400 Afflink Place  

                                        Tuscaloosa, AL 35406-2289  

 

13b.  ORDERING PROCEDURES: For supplies and services, the ordering procedures, information on 

Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPA’s) are found in FAR 8.405-3  

 

14. PAYMENT ADDRESS:  Afflink, LLC  

                                          1400 Afflink Place  

                                           Tuscaloosa, AL 35406-2289  

 

15. WARRANTY PROVISION:  Standard Commercial Warranty.  Customer should contact contractor for a 

copy of the warranty.   

 

16. EXPORT PACKING CHARGES:  N/A   

  

17. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF GOVERNMENT PURCHASE CARD ACCEPTANCE:  Accepted up to  

the micro-purchase threshold of $3,000  

 

18. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF RENTAL, MAINTENANCE, AND REPAIR (IF APPLICABLE): N/A   



  

19. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF INSTALLATION (IF APPLICABLE): N/A  

 

20. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF REPAIR PARTS INDICATING DATE OF PARTS PRICE LISTS AND 

ANY DISCOUNTS FROM LIST PRICES (IF AVAILABLE): N/A  

  

20a.  TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR ANY OTHER SERVICES (IF APPLICABLE): N/A  

  

21. LIST OF SERVICE AND DISTRIBUTION POINTS (IF APPLICABLE): N/A   

 

LIST OF PARTICIPATING DEALERS (IF APPLICABLE):   

  

Company Contact Phone Email 

Carpenter Paper Randy Nash  402-731-2222 randynash@carpenterpaper.com 

Chudy Frank Michalski  800-825-1935 

Ext 126  

frank_michalski@chudypaper.com 

FPC Holdings  Richard Roe  410-540-4100 richard.roe@fpcsolutions.com 

Lawrence 

Environmental 

Dave Fritter 804-236-0090 dfritter@lawrenceenvironmental.com 

Royal Paper Mark Aubuchon  314-664-3900 

Ext 201  

markaubuchon@royalab.com 

RC Solutions Inc Rose LaFollette  910-709-0590 rrivera@rcsolutions.org 

Fox Distributing Lee Pipgras  520-310-4298 lee@foxdist.com 

Lann Chemical Steve Gaskin  662-8338 sgaskin@lannchemical.com 

Kamo 

Manufacturing 

Harris 

Weinstein  

706-724-1488 harrisw@kamo.com 

RJ Schinner Jeffrey M 

Heeren 

262-901-1910 jheeren@rjschinner.com 

Guernsey, Inc. Rick Harpel  717-507-7270 rharpel@buyguernsey.com 

Empire Paper Co. Elaine Jones 940-766-3216 Elaine.jones@empirepaper.com 

Buffalo Paper & 

Twine (div of 

Chudy) 

Jeanette Farrell (716) 825-7236 jeanette_farrell@buffalopaper.net 

Columbine Paper Marcy Zellitti  (303) 232-1211 marcy@columbinepaper.com 

Fishman Supply Andrew 
Fishman 

 (707) 763-8161 afishman@fishmansupply.com 

House of Clean Shelly Bogle (406) 587-5012 sbogle@houseofclean.us 

Van Paper Mark Van (651) 690-1751 markv@vanpaper.com 

Apac Paper Mark Laske (313) 982-6400 mlaske@apacpaper.com 
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Company Contact Phone Email 

Rutherford 

Janitorial 

Paul Rutherford (804) 353-0445 PAULR@RUTHERFORDSUPPLY.COM 

Clearfield 

Wholesale 

Joel Peterson 814-765-7839 JoelP@CWP-Online.com 

Greenville Office 

Supply 

Scott Hart 864-233-5346 shart@gos1.com 

Ernest Pkg Brian Porter 323-923-3124 bporter@ernestpkg.com 

  

22. PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE (IF APPLICABLE):  N/A    

  

  

24a.  SPECIAL ATTRIBUTES SUCH AS ENVIRONMENTAL ATTRIBUTES (e.g. recycled content, energy 

efficiency, and/or reduced pollutants):    N/A   

  

24b.  Section 508 Compliance for EIT:  as applicable  

 

25. DUNS NUMBER:  02-312-1150  

  

  

26. NOTIFICATION REGARDING REGISTRATION IN SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT (SAM)  

  DATABASE:  Afflink, LLC is active in SAM Exp: 08/01/2020 
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